Biography of THE HONORABLE SCOTT FLIPPO ARKANSAS STATE SENATOR



CO-CHAIRMAN – BEHAVIORAL HEALTH TREATMENT ACCESS LEGISLATIVE TASK FORCE SENATE DISTRICT 17

Senator Scott Flippo represents Senate District 17, which is comprised of portions of Baxter Boone and Marion Counties. He is serving his first term in the Senate. He is co-chairman of the Behavioral Health Treatment Access Legislative Task Force and vice chairman of ALC-Hospital and Medicaid Study Subcommittee. During the 90th General Assembly, he is a member of Senate Rules, Resolutions and Memorials; Senate Public Health, Welfare and Labor; Senate City, County and Local Affairs; Arkansas Legislative Council (ALC); Joint Energy; ALC-Game and Fish/State Police; Rural Fire Departments Study Committee; ALC-Litigation Reports Oversight Subcommittee; Task Force on Substance Abuse Treatment Services; Task Force on Sickle Cell Disease and the Task Force on Substance Abuse Prevention. Regionally and nationally, Senator Flippo works with other legislators as a member of the Southern Legislative Conference (SLC) and the National Conference of State Legislatures (NCSL). He is a member of the Human Services and Public Safety Committee of SLC and Communications, Financial Services and the Interstate Commerce Standing Committee of NCSL.

Flippo owns and operates Carefree Living, an assisted living facility in Bull Shoals. His facility has received the Best of Twin Lakes-Assisted Living Award for outstanding community service and care. Civically, he is a member of the Bull Shoals and Mountain Home Chambers of Commerce and Rotary Club. He is an active member of Kindness, Incorporated and a founding member of the Twin Lakes Future Fund. A lifelong resident of Mountain Home, Senator Flippo graduated from the University of Arkansas with a Bachelor's degree in Business Administration.